

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: W.P.No.32708 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	28.11.2025	<u>DR, J</u> The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the respondent Nos.6 to 14 through RPAD and file proof of service before the registry. Post the matter after four (04) weeks. In the meanwhile, <i>status- quo</i> obtaining as on today shall be maintained by both the parties in respect of the revenue records. klk <u>DR, J</u>	

SL. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE